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2025 MR OB Long Island Challenge - 12/18/2025

Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:37.57Hauppauge-Smitht-11

1) Hutzler, Noah SR 2) Morelli, Brennan Q JR

3) Gallub, Tyler R SR 4) Sweeney, Chris M SR

26.28 52.91 1:16.55 1:37.57

A2 1:38.13Syosset Senior-8

1) Yao, Maxwell JR 2) Yao, Ryan A FR

3) Zimbalatti, Dario C SO 4) Liu, Colin R FR

25.15 52.99 1:17.06 1:38.13

A3 1:39.53Herricks-8

1) Ip, Tyler J JR 2) Chang, Caiden JR

3) Sanchez, Romeo G SO 4) Chang, Matt P SR

25.52 54.15 1:18.38 1:39.53

A4 1:39.98Jericho-8

1) Wang, Engels SR 2) Kim, Kyle H JR

3) Yuan, Tommy SR 4) Neyra Suarez, Iker SO

26.59 54.23 1:17.19 1:39.98

A5 1:40.29West Islip-11

1) DeWitt, Billy C SR 2) Stueber, Colin J JR

3) Felix, Braden B SR 4) Lu, Everett J SO

25.26 51.91 1:17.22 1:40.29

A6 1:40.63Manhasset Senior-8

1) Peng, Warren SO 2) Ng, Brandon A FR

3) Koek, Andrew SR 4) Dissanayake, Ryan B SR

25.42 53.58 1:18.56 1:40.63

A7 1:41.32Farmingdale-8

1) Eng, Ethan M JR 2) Reo, Mark JR

3) Kilfeather-Kinyk, Sean E SO 4) Agnetti, Devin M SR

26.55 54.73 1:18.48 1:41.32

A8 1:41.45Huntington/HF/WW-11

1) Wang, Jason Z JR 2) Vapnyar, Nick J JR

3) O'Brien, Patrick S SR 4) Maddalena, Alex J SR

25.60 53.74 1:18.09 1:41.45

A9 1:43.14Plainview Jfk-8

1) Weinstein, Joshua E JR 2) Chen, Issac SR

3) Chung, Isaac SR 4) Lee, Alex SR

26.05 54.59 1:19.54 1:43.14

A10 1:43.58Nport-Commack-11

1) Marrero, Milo M SO 2) Rodriguez Villa, Mateo

3) Decena, Logan R SO 4) Novak, Dylan T SO

25.72 56.78 1:20.28 1:43.58

A11 1:44.20Sachem-11

1) Frank, Connor P SO 2) Garmon, EJ D SR

3) Spooner, David R JR 4) Frank, Logan 8

25.93 54.65 1:19.41 1:44.20

A12 1:45.04Bellmore-Merrick-8

1) Cintron, Ethan C JR 2) Macko, Johnny JR

3) Yurko, Dmitri SR 4) Lobrutto, Giovanni A SO

25.67 54.22 1:20.42 1:45.04

A13 1:46.52Massapequa-8

1) Vitucci, Jake SO 2) Abreu, Alex C SO

3) Pitta, James SO 4) Szwestko, Damian FR

27.04 55.21 1:22.47 1:46.52

A14 1:47.18Long Beach-8

1) Poppito, James J FR 2) Voege, Charles G SO

3) Albergo, Frank V JR 4) Backe, Shane A JR

28.55 59.19 1:23.97 1:47.18

A15 1:52.13Port Washington--8

1) Chan, Connor FR 2) Lee, Zach J SR

3) Diamantis, Alex N 8 4) Yu, Ervin

28.38 59.54 1:27.53 1:52.13

A16 2:09.16Central Islip-11

1) Esteves, Antonio 2) Meza, Noah

3) Rivera, Nicholas 4) Garcia, Obed

37.58 1:10.32 2:09.16

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  1:51.60

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bethpage Senior-8 JR1 1:44.19Kulak, Xavier J

23.85 50.47 1:17.66 1:44.19

Syosset Senior-8 SO2 1:45.70Li, Eric

24.92 52.16 1:19.21 1:45.70

West Islip-11 JR3 1:45.81Stueber, Colin J

24.66 51.37 1:18.97 1:45.81

East Hampton-11 SR4 1:46.60Knight, Liam M

25.00 52.16 1:19.75 1:46.60

Port Washington--8 JR5 1:47.01Pedersen, Robert D

25.28 52.49 1:20.00 1:47.01

Long Beach-8 JR6 1:47.20O'Shea, Aiden P

25.15 52.32 1:20.02 1:47.20

BayShore/Brent-11 SO7 1:47.56Bast, James B

24.30 51.52 1:19.58 1:47.56

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 JR8 1:47.68Morelli, Brennan Q

24.78 52.28 1:20.42 1:47.68

Bellmore-Merrick-8 JR9 1:47.78Cintron, Ethan C

25.18 52.30 1:20.10 1:47.78

Syosset Senior-8 JR10 1:48.06Chinea, Ethan T

24.58 51.49 1:19.08 1:48.06

Middle Country-11 SR11 1:48.08O'Sullivan-Ulrich, Liam

24.50 51.88 1:19.97 1:48.08

Levittown East M JR12 1:48.27Stern, Noah I

25.51 52.90 1:20.63 1:48.27

Garden City-8 SR13 1:48.35Harty, Liam N

25.48 52.82 1:20.87 1:48.35

Sewanhaka-8 SO14 1:49.35Henrichs, Max T

25.72 53.94 1:22.15 1:49.35

Massapequa-8 SO15 1:49.93Vitucci, Jake

25.61 53.78 1:22.12 1:49.93

Syosset Senior-8 JR16 1:49.94Chan, Preston

25.70 53.80 1:22.20 1:49.94

Miller Place-11 SR17 1:50.27Casalinuovo, Johnny

25.69 53.38 1:22.03 1:50.27

Huntington/HF/WW-11 SR18 1:50.59Klaaren, Samuel B

25.39 53.50 1:22.46 1:50.59

Jericho-8 SO19 1:51.46Neyra Suarez, Iker

25.68 53.26 1:22.81 1:51.46

Sachem-11 JR20 1:52.49Spooner, David R

25.48 53.73 1:22.96 1:52.49
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2025 MR OB Long Island Challenge - 12/18/2025

Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results

(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Syosset Senior-8 SR21 1:54.22Avni, Lucas B

24.99 53.45 1:23.51 1:54.22

Manhasset Senior-8 SR22 1:57.93So, Reily K

26.64 55.68 1:26.07 1:57.93

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Meet Qualifying:  2:08.86

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rocky Point-11 SR1 1:53.94Green, Trevor A

24.29 52.86 1:27.01 1:53.94

Syosset Senior-8 FR2 1:56.05Yao, Ryan A

26.41 55.53 1:28.46 1:56.05

Bellmore-Merrick-8 JR3 1:58.02Macko, Johnny

26.19 56.66 1:30.48 1:58.02

Syosset Senior-8 JR4 1:59.54Yao, Maxwell

26.33 55.61 1:30.98 1:59.54

Jericho-8 SR5 1:59.93Yuan, Tommy

25.24 56.14 1:31.43 1:59.93

Nport-Commack-11 SO6 2:00.13Decena, Logan R

26.67 56.15 1:30.88 2:00.13

Plainview Jfk-8 SR7 2:01.75Chen, Issac

25.47 57.47 1:32.12 2:01.75

Port Washington--8 FR8 2:01.91Diamantis, Evangelos N

25.35 56.99 1:33.75 2:01.91

Bethpage Senior-8 SR9 2:04.30Baudo, Jake R

25.74 57.21 1:33.81 2:04.30

East Hampton-11 JR10 2:04.39Chavez, Nick

26.35 57.27 1:35.17 2:04.39

Herricks-8 JR11 2:04.74Chang, Caiden

27.88 1:01.23 1:35.62 2:04.74

Huntington/HF/WW-11 JR12 2:05.16Vapnyar, Nick J

26.72 57.47 1:33.93 2:05.16

Nport-Commack-11 SO13 2:06.13Marrero, Milo M

27.26 58.58 1:36.18 2:06.13

Long Beach-8 SO14 2:07.39Voege, Charles G

27.70 1:00.82 1:37.43 2:07.39

Oceanside Senior-8 JR15 2:08.13Kuo, Jayden

27.62 1:01.46 1:37.13 2:08.13

Syosset Senior-8 JR16 2:08.30Pan, Victor C

26.76 59.15 1:37.20 2:08.30

Nport-Commack-1117 2:11.98Mayberry, Raylen

28.28 1:01.82 1:40.99 2:11.98

Manhasset Senior-8 JR18 2:13.41Wong, Louis A

27.55 59.70 1:40.89 2:13.41

Hauppauge-Smitht-1119 2:13.54Orioles, Luke T

28.16 1:03.02 1:42.76 2:13.54

Jericho-8 JR20 2:15.01Pan, Chengkai

28.09 1:00.86 1:41.39 2:15.01

Long Beach-8 FR21 2:18.42Poppito, James J

29.18 1:03.31 1:45.53 2:18.42

Huntington/HF/WW-11 JR22 2:21.94Naseer, Rehan

31.03 1:05.04 1:47.59 2:21.94

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  22.95

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Herricks-8 SR1 21.43Chang, Matt P

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SR2 21.54Gallub, Tyler R

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SR3 21.68Sweeney, Chris M

Syosset Senior-8 FR4 22.20Liu, Colin R

West Islip-11 SR5 22.24DeWitt, Billy C

Sewanhaka-8 JR6 22.48Lou, Mark D

Nport-Commack-11 SO7 22.63Johnson, Jasper J

Miller Place-11*8 23.07Sumpter, Marcus S

PatchogueMedford-11*8 23.07Remien, Jameson J

Huntington/HF/WW-11 JR*8 23.07Eisner, Parker Z

Port Jefferson-11 SO11 23.13Fratticci-Rodriguez, Aiden M

Sewanhaka-8 SR12 23.26Loremil, Noah

Nport-Commack-11 SR13 23.27Driscoll, Jack

Syosset Senior-8 SO14 23.35Zimbalatti, Dario C

Herricks-8 JR15 23.40Ip, Tyler J

Valley Stream-8 JR16 23.42Yilmaz, Metehan

Port Washington--8 SR17 23.43Johnston, Trey

Bellmore-Merrick-8 SR18 23.49Yurko, Dmitri

Herricks-8 SO19 23.54Kim, Alvin A

Plainview Jfk-8 SR20 23.63Lee, Alex

Huntington/HF/WW-11 FR*21 23.66McGaw, Owen P

Port Washington--8 JR*21 23.66Stevens, Hudson

Nport-Commack-11 SO23 23.77Sokolowski, Maximillian

Jericho-8 SR24 23.92Meng, Michael

South-Lynbrook-8 SO25 23.98Michelakos, Steven J

Valley Stream-8 SO26 25.12Santamaria, Marc X

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SR--- DFSHutzler, Noah

Declared false start

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Meet Qualifying:  56.35

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Oceanside Senior-8 JR1 50.69Baldwin, Ryan T

24.08 50.69

Sachem-11 SO2 51.59Frank, Connor P

23.69 51.59

Port Washington--8 FR3 53.63Diamantis, Evangelos N

25.16 53.63

Jericho-8 SR4 54.01Wang, Engels

26.14 54.01

Middle Country-11 SR5 54.31O'Sullivan-Ulrich, Liam

25.60 54.31

Huntington/HF/WW-11 SR6 54.39O'Brien, Patrick S

25.19 54.39

Nport-Commack-11 SO7 54.61Johnson, Jasper J

25.23 54.61

Long Beach-8 JR8 54.79Albergo, Frank V

25.41 54.79

Herricks-8 SO9 54.80Sanchez, Romeo G

25.55 54.80

Sewanhaka-810 55.46Loremil, Lucas

26.48 55.46
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2025 MR OB Long Island Challenge - 12/18/2025

Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results

(Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Massapequa-8 SO11 55.55Vitucci, Jake

25.76 55.55

Syosset Senior-8 SO12 55.56Zimbalatti, Dario C

25.27 55.56

Bethpage Senior-8 SR13 55.84Baudo, Jake R

25.90 55.84

Huntington/HF/WW-11 FR14 57.16McGaw, Owen P

26.18 57.16

Syosset Senior-8 JR15 57.57Ahn, Benjamin

26.17 57.57

Syosset Senior-8 JR16 57.97Daniel, William V

27.39 57.97

Huntington/HF/WW-11 SR17 58.11Maddalena, Alex J

26.72 58.11

Manhasset Senior-8 FR18 58.52Ng, Brandon A

27.14 58.52

Hauppauge-Smitht-1119 59.23Orioles, Luke T

27.54 59.23

Jericho-8 SO20 59.29Zheng, Ethan D

27.61 59.29

Jericho-8 SR*21 59.83Pahari, Anish

27.83 59.83

Valley Stream-8 SO*21 59.83Santamaria, Marc X

28.67 59.83

Plainview Jfk-8 SR23 59.87Chung, Isaac

27.28 59.87

Sewanhaka-8 SR24 1:01.03Henrichs, Kai L

27.52 1:01.03

Rocky Point-11 JR--- DFSLee, Daniel S

Declared false start

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  50.60

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Herricks-8 SR1 46.70Chang, Matt P

22.68 46.70

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SR2 48.11Gallub, Tyler R

23.50 48.11

Syosset Senior-8 SO3 48.35Li, Eric

23.24 48.35

Sewanhaka-8 JR4 48.75Lou, Mark D

23.36 48.75

Huntington/HF/WW-11 JR5 48.79Wang, Jason Z

22.96 48.79

East Hampton-11 SR6 49.13Knight, Liam M

23.72 49.13

BayShore/Brent-11 SO7 49.20Bast, James B

23.92 49.20

Port Jefferson-11 SO8 49.63Fratticci-Rodriguez, Aiden M

23.76 49.63

Syosset Senior-8 FR9 50.42Liu, Colin R

24.31 50.42

Port Washington--8 SR10 50.70Johnston, Trey

24.42 50.70

Oceanside Senior-8 SO11 50.90Yacoob, Dylan

24.11 50.90

Syosset Senior-8 SR12 50.99Avni, Lucas B

24.14 50.99

Sachem-11 JR13 51.11Spooner, David R

24.44 51.11

Plainview Jfk-8 SR14 51.54Lee, Alex

25.02 51.54

Nport-Commack-11 SO15 51.73Sokolowski, Maximillian

24.13 51.73

Syosset Senior-8 FR16 51.92Chen, Kellan

25.05 51.92

Bellmore-Merrick-8 SR17 52.06Yurko, Dmitri

25.18 52.06

Nport-Commack-11 SO18 52.16Novak, Dylan T

24.88 52.16

South-Lynbrook-8 SO19 52.27Michelakos, Steven J

24.66 52.27

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 FR20 52.36Panchuk, Anthony

24.46 52.36

Jericho-8 FR21 52.42Chen, Nathan C

25.47 52.42

Herricks-8 SO22 52.62Kim, Alvin A

25.52 52.62

Long Beach-8 JR23 52.70Backe, Shane A

24.90 52.70

Port Washington--8 JR24 52.83Stevens, Hudson

24.98 52.83

South-Lynbrook-8 SR25 52.90Quinlan, Danny R

24.85 52.90

Jericho-8 SR26 52.91Meng, Michael

25.42 52.91

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SO27 53.27Catalanotto, Michael F

24.88 53.27

Nport-Commack-11 SR28 53.84Driscoll, Jack

25.17 53.84

Jericho-8 JR29 53.92Lu, James

25.61 53.92

Nport-Commack-11 SO30 54.26Baker, Noah C

25.76 54.26

Sewanhaka-831 55.22Nacewicz, Hunter C

25.62 55.22

Sewanhaka-832 55.67Loremil, Lucas

26.66 55.67

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Meet Qualifying:  5:04.26

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Bellmore-Merrick-8 JR1 4:39.20Macko, Johnny

25.98 54.61 1:23.20 1:52.15

2:20.90 2:49.52 3:17.88 3:46.08

4:13.14 4:39.20

Oceanside Senior-8 JR2 4:39.58Baldwin, Ryan T

26.13 54.32 1:22.68 1:51.35

2:19.84 2:48.87 3:17.25 3:46.03

4:13.42 4:39.58
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2025 MR OB Long Island Challenge - 12/18/2025

Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results

(Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Levittown East M JR3 4:46.93Stern, Noah I

26.12 54.32 1:23.25 1:52.49

2:21.88 2:51.23 3:20.36 3:49.41

4:18.56 4:46.93

Port Washington--8 JR4 4:47.01Pedersen, Robert D

26.43 54.98 1:23.90 1:53.08

2:22.15 2:51.51 3:20.84 3:49.92

4:18.81 4:47.01

Manhasset Senior-8 SO5 4:49.62Peng, Warren

25.94 54.59 1:24.10 1:53.80

2:23.39 2:52.91 3:22.80 3:52.57

4:22.13 4:49.62

Miller Place-11 SR6 4:50.24Casalinuovo, Johnny

26.47 55.09 1:24.22 1:53.82

2:23.13 2:52.77 3:22.36 3:51.98

4:21.52 4:50.24

Garden City-8 SR7 4:50.45Harty, Liam N

25.91 54.64 1:24.11 1:53.45

2:22.97 2:52.59 3:22.54 3:52.37

4:22.13 4:50.45

Sewanhaka-8 SO8 4:52.01Henrichs, Max T

26.14 54.84 1:24.01 1:53.52

2:23.06 2:53.02 3:23.16 3:53.57

4:23.34 4:52.01

Syosset Senior-8 JR9 4:57.53Pan, Victor C

26.59 55.37 1:24.35 1:53.76

2:23.05 2:52.38 3:22.63 3:54.33

4:25.86 4:57.53

Syosset Senior-8 JR10 4:59.78Chan, Preston

26.85 56.15 1:26.22 1:56.42

2:26.70 2:57.12 3:27.79 3:58.77

4:29.71 4:59.78

Long Beach-8 JR11 4:59.82O'Shea, Aiden P

26.14 55.08 1:24.72 1:55.11

2:26.06 2:56.92 3:27.72 3:58.60

4:29.68 4:59.82

Plainview Jfk-8 JR12 5:01.52Weinstein, Joshua E

26.29 55.39 1:25.26 1:55.96

2:26.84 2:57.73 3:28.59 4:00.10

4:31.46 5:01.52

Long Beach-8 SO13 5:02.79Voege, Charles G

27.41 57.22 1:27.89 1:58.78

2:29.68 3:00.48 3:31.39 4:02.48

4:33.19 5:02.79

Syosset Senior-8 JR14 5:03.79Chinea, Ethan T

26.45 55.20 1:25.41 1:56.27

2:27.46 2:58.81 3:29.96 4:01.26

4:32.88 5:03.79

Jericho-8 FR15 5:04.97Zhang, Benjamin Y

26.98 56.41 1:26.49 1:57.38

2:28.71 2:59.48 3:30.59 4:02.12

4:34.03 5:04.97

Syosset Senior-8 SO16 5:07.02Mohammad, Alieldien S

26.94 56.54 1:27.35 1:58.55

2:29.83 3:01.55 3:33.23 4:05.00

4:36.66 5:07.02

Levittown East M FR17 5:07.48Mallia, Jax J

27.80 58.13 1:29.19 2:00.36

2:31.42 3:02.62 3:33.83 4:05.42

4:36.99 5:07.48

Port Washington--8  818 5:11.57Diamantis, Alex N

28.11 58.51 1:29.89 2:01.49

2:33.49 3:05.49 3:37.31 4:09.32

4:40.67 5:11.57

Massapequa-8 SO19 5:14.02Pitta, James

28.01 58.31 1:29.17 2:00.48

2:32.24 3:04.17 3:36.07 4:08.56

4:41.04 5:14.02

Manhasset Senior-8 SR20 5:30.95So, Reily K

28.43 59.60 1:31.60 2:04.27

2:37.68 3:11.74 3:46.35 4:21.30

4:56.39 5:30.95

Plainview Jfk-8 JR21 5:47.45Wu, Harrison P

29.27 1:02.35 1:37.37 2:12.78

2:48.46 3:24.65 3:59.65 4:35.40

5:11.95 5:47.45

Jericho-8 SR22 5:52.41Wang, Vincent Q

29.79 1:02.70 1:37.27 2:13.13

2:49.17 3:25.77 4:02.84 4:39.65

5:17.24 5:52.41

Nport-Commack-11 JR--- DFSNorris, Everett R

Declared false start

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:27.32Hauppauge-Smitht-11

1) Gallub, Tyler R SR 2) Morelli, Brennan Q JR

3) Hutzler, Noah SR 4) Sweeney, Chris M SR

21.49 43.05 1:05.99 1:27.32

A2 1:30.21Nport-Commack-11

1) Johnson, Jasper J SO 2) Driscoll, Jack SR

3) Novak, Dylan T SO 4) Decena, Logan R SO

22.53 45.55 1:08.55 1:30.21

A3 1:30.43Syosset Senior-8

1) Avni, Lucas B SR 2) Zimbalatti, Dario C SO

3) Liu, Colin R FR 4) Li, Eric SO

23.26 46.04 1:08.66 1:30.43

A4 1:30.68Huntington/HF/WW-11

1) Eisner, Parker Z JR 2) Maddalena, Alex J SR

3) Klaaren, Samuel B SR 4) Wang, Jason Z JR

22.94 46.05 1:08.54 1:30.68

A5 1:31.07Bethpage Senior-8

1) Kulak, Xavier J JR 2) Kuang, Gavin JR

3) Raber, James JR 4) Baudo, Jake R SR

22.10 45.78 1:08.32 1:31.07

A6 1:31.23Jericho-8

1) Yuan, Tommy SR 2) Kim, Kyle H JR

3) Neyra Suarez, Iker SO 4) Wang, Engels SR

22.46 45.10 1:08.33 1:31.23
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Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results

(Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A7 1:32.24Farmingdale-8

1) Eng, Ethan M JR 2) Kilfeather-Kinyk, Sean E SO

3) Bosque, Ryan SR 4) Hantzschel, Luke D SO

23.07 45.26 1:08.43 1:32.24

A8 1:33.91Port Washington--8

1) Stevens, Hudson JR 2) Diamantis, Evangelos N FR

3) Johnston, Trey SR 4) Pedersen, Robert D JR

23.32 46.52 1:10.03 1:33.91

A9 1:34.15Bellmore-Merrick-8

1) Yurko, Dmitri SR 2) Cintron, Ethan C JR

3) Lobrutto, Giovanni A SO 4) Macko, Johnny JR

24.27 47.17 1:11.41 1:34.15

A10 1:36.33Herricks-8

1) Kim, Alvin A SO 2) Cheng, Hilco SO

3) Yuen, Owen SO 4) Chang, Caiden JR

23.85 47.69 1:12.42 1:36.33

A11 1:37.96Long Beach-8

1) Backe, Shane A JR 2) Poppito, James J FR

3) Wardana, Bohdee SR 4) O'Shea, Aiden P JR

24.06 50.02 1:14.63 1:37.96

A12 1:40.80Plainview Jfk-8

1) Chung, Isaac SR 2) Wu, Harrison P JR

3) Hwang, Matthew D SO 4) Lee, Alex SR

24.48 48.79 1:13.52 1:40.80

A13 1:40.90Valley Stream-8

1) Yilmaz, Metehan JR 2) Gros, Magnus SR

3) Cruz, Justin 4) Santamaria, Marc X SO

24.32 49.27 1:16.36 1:40.90

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Meet Qualifying:  57.92

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Rocky Point-11 SR1 51.85Green, Trevor A

25.33 51.85

West Islip-11 SR2 53.50DeWitt, Billy C

25.34 53.50

Manhasset Senior-8 SO3 53.59Peng, Warren

26.11 53.59

Sachem-11 SO4 53.65Frank, Connor P

26.53 53.65

Bellmore-Merrick-8 JR5 53.81Cintron, Ethan C

26.40 53.81

Syosset Senior-8 JR6 53.97Yao, Maxwell

25.95 53.97

East Hampton-11 JR7 54.08Chavez, Nick

26.01 54.08

Herricks-8 JR8 55.10Ip, Tyler J

26.79 55.10

Nport-Commack-11 SO9 55.68Marrero, Milo M

26.81 55.68

Bethpage Senior-8 JR10 55.73Raber, James

26.88 55.73

Oceanside Senior-8 SO11 55.92Yacoob, Dylan

26.91 55.92

Huntington/HF/WW-11 JR12 56.66Vapnyar, Nick J

27.42 56.66

Syosset Senior-8 SO13 56.83Ngai, Giovanni

27.95 56.83

Herricks-8 SO14 56.84Sanchez, Romeo G

27.50 56.84

Manhasset Senior-8 JR15 57.94Wong, Louis A

27.92 57.94

Syosset Senior-8 JR16 58.44Daniel, William V

28.78 58.44

Herricks-8 SO17 58.76Cheng, Hilco

27.99 58.76

Sewanhaka-8 SR18 59.37Henrichs, Kai L

29.05 59.37

Plainview Jfk-8 FR19 59.64Moon, Daniel

28.86 59.64

Jericho-8 JR20 59.80Lu, James

29.50 59.80

Jericho-8 SR21 59.89Pahari, Anish

28.96 59.89

Port Washington--8 FR22 1:00.04Chan, Connor

28.98 1:00.04

Nport-Commack-1123 1:00.25Mayberry, Raylen

29.19 1:00.25

Jericho-8 JR24 1:00.44Pan, Chengkai

28.91 1:00.44

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SO25 1:00.48Catalanotto, Michael F

29.10 1:00.48

Sewanhaka-8 SR26 1:00.83Loremil, Noah

28.76 1:00.83

Long Beach-8 FR27 1:01.52Poppito, James J

29.80 1:01.52

Huntington/HF/WW-11 JR28 1:03.58Naseer, Rehan

30.63 1:03.58

Nport-Commack-11 JR--- DQNorris, Everett R

Declared false start

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Meet Qualifying:  1:04.32

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

Manhasset Senior-8 SR1 56.23Koek, Andrew

26.58 56.23

Bethpage Senior-8 JR2 58.55Kulak, Xavier J

27.66 58.55

West Islip-11 JR3 58.86Stueber, Colin J

27.46 58.86

Syosset Senior-8 FR4 58.94Yao, Ryan A

27.91 58.94

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 SR5 59.93Sweeney, Chris M

28.50 59.93

Massapequa-8 SO6 59.95Abreu, Alex C

28.34 59.95

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 JR7 1:00.06Morelli, Brennan Q

28.12 1:00.06

Plainview Jfk-8 SR8 1:00.11Chen, Issac

28.43 1:00.11

Jericho-8 JR9 1:00.82Kim, Kyle H

28.73 1:00.82
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2025 MR OB Long Island Challenge - 12/18/2025

Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results

(Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Yr   SchoolName Finals Time

PatchogueMedford-1110 1:01.89Remien, Jameson J

28.37 1:01.89

Valley Stream-8 JR11 1:02.26Yilmaz, Metehan

29.31 1:02.26

West Islip-11 SO12 1:02.40Lu, Everett J

28.85 1:02.40

Long Beach-8 JR13 1:03.56Albergo, Frank V

29.60 1:03.56

Sachem-11 SR14 1:03.63Garmon, EJ D

29.51 1:03.63

Manhasset Senior-8 FR15 1:03.86Ng, Brandon A

29.44 1:03.86

West Islip-11 SR16 1:04.40Felix, Braden B

30.20 1:04.40

Miller Place-1117 1:05.14Sumpter, Marcus S

29.81 1:05.14

Hauppauge-Smitht-11 FR18 1:05.19Panchuk, Anthony

30.87 1:05.19

Oceanside Senior-8 JR19 1:05.48Kuo, Jayden

30.77 1:05.48

Sewanhaka-820 1:06.90Nacewicz, Hunter C

30.97 1:06.90

Syosset Senior-8 FR21 1:07.05Gimm, Brandon

31.59 1:07.05

Massapequa-8 FR22 1:07.27Szwestko, Damian

32.09 1:07.27

Levittown East M FR23 1:07.33Mallia, Jax J

31.54 1:07.33

Syosset Senior-8 FR24 1:08.91Lin, Jared

32.48 1:08.91

Jericho-8 FR25 1:09.07Chen, Nathan C

32.94 1:09.07

Nport-Commack-1126 1:09.28Rodriguez Villa, Mateo

31.94 1:09.28

Comsewogue-1127 1:09.74Laidlaw, Luke D

32.42 1:09.74

Valley Stream-8 SR28 1:10.66Gros, Magnus

33.09 1:10.66

Plainview Jfk-8 SO--- DQHwang, Matthew D

Head under for 2 or more strokes

34.84 DQ

Syosset Senior-8 SO--- DFSLi, Isaac J

Declared false start

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:19.46Syosset Senior-8

1) Chinea, Ethan T JR 2) Avni, Lucas B SR

3) Yao, Maxwell JR 4) Li, Eric SO

24.34 50.95 1:14.38 1:40.81

2:05.17 2:32.19 2:54.71 3:19.46

A2 3:19.79Huntington/HF/WW-11

1) Eisner, Parker Z JR 2) Maddalena, Alex J SR

3) Klaaren, Samuel B SR 4) Wang, Jason Z JR

24.15 49.04 1:13.56 1:41.01

2:04.88 2:31.45 2:54.26 3:19.79

A3 3:19.95Jericho-8

1) Yuan, Tommy SR 2) Wang, Engels SR

3) Kim, Kyle H JR 4) Neyra Suarez, Iker SO

23.34 49.37 1:13.86 1:39.60

2:03.48 2:29.82 2:53.54 3:19.95

A4 3:20.03Farmingdale-8

1) Eng, Ethan M JR 2) Kilfeather-Kinyk, Sean E SO

3) Agnetti, Devin M SR 4) Reo, Mark JR

23.26 50.78 1:13.93 1:40.28

2:04.17 2:30.34 2:53.37 3:20.03

A5 3:20.15Herricks-8

1) Ip, Tyler J JR 2) Sanchez, Romeo G SO

3) Chang, Caiden JR 4) Chang, Matt P SR

24.73 51.99 1:16.50 1:43.10

2:07.43 2:34.65 2:56.15 3:20.15

A6 3:22.97Nport-Commack-11

1) Decena, Logan R SO 2) Sokolowski, Maximillian SO

3) Novak, Dylan T SO 4) Johnson, Jasper J SO

23.78 49.27 1:13.46 1:41.29

2:05.58 2:33.06 2:56.62 3:22.97

A7 3:23.66Port Washington--8

1) Diamantis, Evangelos N FR 2) Johnston, Trey SR

3) Stevens, Hudson JR 4) Pedersen, Robert D JR

24.49 51.02 1:14.83 1:42.09

2:06.25 2:33.03 2:57.82 3:23.66

A8 3:23.80Bethpage Senior-8

1) Kulak, Xavier J JR 2) Kuang, Gavin JR

3) Raber, James JR 4) Baudo, Jake R SR

24.21 50.86 1:15.48 1:42.80

2:06.78 2:33.91 2:57.41 3:23.80

A9 3:29.65Long Beach-8

1) Backe, Shane A JR 2) Voege, Charles G SO

3) O'Shea, Aiden P JR 4) Albergo, Frank V JR

25.34 53.51 1:18.65 1:46.53

2:11.11 2:37.56 3:01.95 3:29.65

A10 3:31.66Plainview Jfk-8

1) Weinstein, Joshua E JR 2) LaPenna, Matthew R FR

3) Moon, Daniel FR 4) Chen, Issac SR

25.08 52.66 1:17.93 1:46.52

2:12.56 2:40.93 3:04.69 3:31.66

A11 3:32.79Manhasset Senior-8

1) Peng, Warren SO 2) Wong, Louis A JR

3) Koek, Andrew SR 4) So, Reily K SR

24.99 51.94 1:17.46 1:45.50

2:11.49 2:41.12 3:06.17 3:32.79

A12 3:33.43Sachem-11

1) Spooner, David R JR 2) Frank, Logan 8

3) Garmon, EJ D SR 4) Frank, Connor P SO

24.88 51.43 1:17.47 1:46.80

2:12.37 2:41.15 3:05.75 3:33.43
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2025 MR OB Long Island Challenge - 12/18/2025

Sanction #: 251281-OB

Results

(Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A13 3:33.75Hauppauge-Smitht-11

1) Orioles, Luke T 2) Hutzler, Noah SR

3) Catalanotto, Michael F SO 4) Panchuk, Anthony FR

26.41 56.09 1:19.96 1:47.73

2:12.56 2:41.28 3:06.35 3:33.75

A14 3:38.34Massapequa-8

1) Vitucci, Jake SO 2) Pitta, James SO

3) Szwestko, Damian FR 4) Abreu, Alex C SO

24.75 51.82 1:17.45 1:46.55

2:12.33 2:40.97 3:07.50 3:38.34

A15 3:47.40Levittown East M

1) Mignone, Michael A JR 2) Stern, Noah I JR

3) Mallia, Jax J FR 4) Bianco, James

26.27 56.08 1:20.72 1:47.27

2:17.09 2:51.03 3:17.55 3:47.40

A16 4:24.24Central Islip-11

1) Esteves, Antonio 2) Garcia, Obed

3) Meza, Noah 4) Rivera, Nicholas

28.08 1:00.49 1:34.04 2:16.16

2:47.26 3:26.33 3:52.50 4:24.24


